
表 1 選定年份的人口數目  
Table 1 Population size for selected years 
 

 2016 年 
年中 

（基準） 
Mid–2016 

(base) 

 
2021 年 
年中 

Mid–2021 

 
2026 年 
年中 

Mid–2026 

 
2031 年 
年中 

Mid–2031 

 
2036 年 
年中 

Mid–2036 

 
2046 年 
年中 

Mid–2046 

 
2056 年 
年中 

Mid–2056 

 
2066 年 
年中 

Mid–2066 

人口（千人） 
Population (thousands) 

7 336.6 7 608.4 7 825.2 7 996.2 8 141.7 8 207.2 8 004.0 7 723.2 

 常住居民（千人） 
 Usual Residents (thousands) 

7 116.8 7 389.5 7 600.5 7 759.1 7 903.8 7 986.3 7 794.9 7 522.1 

 流動居民（千人） 
 Mobile Residents (thousands) 

219.8 219.0 224.8 237.1 237.9 221.0 209.1 201.1 

5 年期間的平均每年增長率 
Average annual growth rate  
over a five-year period 

0.7% 0.7% 0.6% 0.4% 0.4% § -0.3% -0.4% 

註釋： §  變動在±0.05%之內  Note: § Change within ±0.05%. 

 
 
表 2 選定年份的人口特徵（不包括外籍家庭傭工）  
Table 2 Characteristics of the population for selected years (excluding foreign domestic 

helpers) 
 
 2016 年 

年中 
（基準） 
Mid–2016 

(base) 

 
2021 年 
年中 

Mid–2021 

 
2026 年 
年中 

Mid–2026 

 
2031 年 
年中 

Mid–2031 

 
2036 年 
年中 

Mid–2036 

 
2046 年 
年中 

Mid–2046 

 
2056 年 
年中 

Mid–2056 

 
2066 年 
年中 

Mid–2066 

性別比率（相對每千名女性的男性數目） 
Sex ratio (males per 1 000 females) 

925 909 894 878 862 829 807 800 

人口百分比 
Percentage of population 

        

 0 至 14 歲 
 Aged 0 – 14 

12% 13% 12% 11% 10% 9% 10% 9% 

 15 至 64 歲 
 Aged 15 – 64 

72% 67% 64% 60% 59% 57% 54% 54% 

 65 歲及以上 
 Aged 65 and over 

17% 20% 25% 29% 31% 34% 36% 37% 

撫養比率 
Dependency ratio 

        

 少年兒童撫養比率 
 Child dependency ratio 

165 186 187 181 170 165 177 170 

 老年撫養比率 
 Elderly dependency ratio 

231 297 387 474 527 602 662 674 

 總撫養比率 
 Overall dependency ratio 

397 483 574 655 697 766 840 844 

年齡中位數 
Median age 

44.3 46.1 47.7 49.4 50.9 53.3 53.6 54.5 

 

 



表 3 人口增長的組成部分 
Table 3 Components of population growth 

千人 
Thousands 

    與上一統計時點 
比較 

Compared with 
the previous 

reference 
time point 

  
由上一統計時點至本統計時點 

From the previous reference time point 
to this reference time point 

統計時點 
（年中） 
Reference 
time point 
(mid-year) 

 
居港人口 

Hong Kong 
Resident 

Population 

 
常住居民 

Usual 
Residents 

 
流動居民 

Mobile 
Residents 

 
人口增長 
Population 

growth 

 
出生 
Births 

 
死亡 

Deaths 

淨遷移 
（流入減流出） 

Net movement 
(inflow less 

outflow) 
        

2016（註釋 Note） 7 336.6 7 116.8 219.8 45.3 59.8 46.7 32.2 
2017 7 389.5 7 173.0 216.5 52.9 59.6 45.3 38.6 
2018 7 450.5 7 233.0 217.5 61.0 61.2 49.6 49.3 
2019 7 502.6 7 285.3 217.2 52.1 60.8 50.4 41.7 
2020 7 558.1 7 340.1 218.0 55.5 60.3 51.3 46.5 
2021 7 608.4 7 389.5 219.0 50.3 59.8 52.1 42.6 
2022 7 657.7 7 437.5 220.2 49.3 59.2 53.0 43.1 
2023 7 705.4 7 484.7 220.7 47.8 58.5 53.8 43.1 
2024 7 748.4 7 527.0 221.4 43.0 57.7 54.7 39.9 
2025 7 788.7 7 565.9 222.9 40.3 56.8 55.5 39.0 
2026 7 825.2 7 600.5 224.8 36.5 55.8 56.4 37.1 
2027 7 859.6 7 632.5 227.1 34.4 54.6 57.4 37.2 
2028 7 895.2 7 665.4 229.8 35.6 53.3 58.6 40.8 
2029 7 930.5 7 697.9 232.6 35.3 52.1 59.7 43.0 
2030 7 963.8 7 728.8 235.0 33.2 50.7 61.0 43.5 
2031 7 996.2 7 759.1 237.1 32.4 49.5 62.3 45.2 
2032 8 028.0 7 789.3 238.7 31.8 48.4 63.6 47.0 
2033 8 060.0 7 819.8 240.2 32.0 47.6 65.0 49.5 
2034 8 090.2 7 849.7 240.6 30.2 46.9 66.6 49.9 
2035 8 117.2 7 878.1 239.1 27.0 46.4 68.1 48.7 
2036 8 141.7 7 903.8 237.9 24.5 46.3 69.8 48.1 
2037 8 163.5 7 926.4 237.1 21.8 46.4 71.8 47.1 
2038 8 182.0 7 947.6 234.4 18.6 46.7 73.9 45.7 
2039 8 196.2 7 964.1 232.0 14.1 47.3 76.0 42.9 
2040 8 207.0 7 976.8 230.1 10.8 48.0 78.2 41.0 
2041 8 213.8 7 985.3 228.5 6.8 48.8 80.5 38.6 
2042 8 217.1 7 990.1 227.0 3.3 49.4 82.8 36.7 
2043 8 218.5 7 993.1 225.4 1.4 50.0 85.1 36.6 
2044 8 217.6 7 993.7 224.0 -0.9 50.3 87.4 36.2 
2045 8 213.7 7 991.3 222.4 -3.9 50.4 89.6 35.3 
2046 8 207.2 7 986.3 221.0 -6.5 50.3 91.7 35.0 
        
 
註釋：  基期的人口估計。  Note:  Base period population estimates. 

 



表 3 （續）  人口增長的組成部分  
Table 3  (Cont’d) Components of population growth 

千人 
Thousands 

    與上一統計時點 
比較 

Compared with 
the previous 

reference 
time point 

  
由上一統計時點至本統計時點 

From the previous reference time point 
to this reference time point 

統計時點 
（年中） 
Reference 
time point 
(mid-year) 

 
居港人口 

Hong Kong 
Resident 

Population 

 
常住居民 

Usual 
Residents 

 
流動居民 

Mobile 
Residents 

 
人口增長 
Population 

growth 

 
出生 
Births 

 
死亡 

Deaths 

淨遷移 
（流入減流出） 

Net movement 
(inflow less 

outflow) 
        

2047 8 197.1 7 977.6 219.5 -10.1 50.0 93.8 33.7 
2048 8 185.0 7 967.0 218.0 -12.1 49.6 95.6 34.0 
2049 8 170.0 7 953.3 216.6 -15.1 49.1 97.3 33.1 
2050 8 152.3 7 936.9 215.3 -17.7 48.5 98.7 32.4 
2051 8 131.4 7 917.3 214.0 -20.9 47.9 99.8 31.0 
2052 8 108.6 7 895.7 212.9 -22.8 47.3 100.7 30.6 
2053 8 083.9 7 872.1 211.8 -24.7 46.7 101.4 30.0 
2054 8 058.1 7 847.3 210.8 -25.8 46.2 102.0 30.0 
2055 8 031.4 7 821.5 209.9 -26.7 45.7 102.4 30.0 
2056 8 004.0 7 794.9 209.1 -27.4 45.3 102.6 30.0 
2057 7 976.0 7 767.6 208.4 -28.1 44.8 102.6 29.7 
2058 7 948.0 7 740.3 207.7 -28.0 44.4 102.5 30.0 
2059 7 919.3 7 712.3 207.0 -28.7 44.0 102.1 29.4 
2060 7 890.7 7 684.4 206.3 -28.6 43.7 101.7 29.4 
2061 7 862.2 7 656.6 205.6 -28.5 43.3 101.1 29.4 
2062 7 833.1 7 628.3 204.9 -29.1 42.9 100.5 28.5 
2063 7 804.8 7 600.7 204.1 -28.4 42.6 100.0 29.1 
2064 7 777.6 7 574.5 203.2 -27.1 42.3 99.4 30.0 
2065 7 750.3 7 548.2 202.2 -27.3 42.0 98.7 29.5 
2066 7 723.2 7 522.1 201.1 -27.1 41.7 98.0 29.2 
        
 



表 4 在基線人口推算、較高人口推算及較低人口推算之下的居港人口  
Table 4 Hong Kong Resident Population under baseline population projections, high 

population projections and low population projections 
 

千人 
Thousands 

統計時點（年中） 
Reference time point 
(mid-year) 

基線人口推算 
Baseline population projections 

較高人口推算 
High population projections 

較低人口推算 
Low population projections 

    
2016（註釋 Note） 7 336.6 7 336.6 7 336.6 
2017 7 389.5 7 389.5 7 389.5 
2018 7 450.5 7 453.7 7 442.8 
2019 7 502.6 7 517.3 7 484.1 
2020 7 558.1 7 590.2 7 528.8 
2021 7 608.4 7 661.8 7 567.2 
2022 7 657.7 7 734.4 7 603.7 
2023 7 705.4 7 806.8 7 637.8 
2024 7 748.4 7 876.9 7 666.2 
2025 7 788.7 7 946.2 7 691.2 
2026 7 825.2 8 013.3 7 711.5 
2027 7 859.6 8 078.8 7 729.7 
2028 7 895.2 8 145.7 7 749.0 
2029 7 930.5 8 212.2 7 768.3 
2030 7 963.8 8 276.4 7 785.8 
2031 7 996.2 8 339.6 7 802.7 
2032 8 028.0 8 402.2 7 819.2 
2033 8 060.0 8 464.9 7 836.0 
2034 8 090.2 8 525.7 7 851.1 
2035 8 117.2 8 583.2 7 863.1 
2036 8 141.7 8 638.2 7 872.7 
2037 8 163.5 8 690.4 7 879.6 
2038 8 182.0 8 739.4 7 883.3 
2039 8 196.2 8 784.0 7 882.6 
2040 8 207.0 8 825.2 7 878.7 
2041 8 213.8 8 862.4 7 870.8 
2042 8 217.1 8 896.1 7 859.5 
2043 8 218.5 8 927.8 7 846.4 
2044 8 217.6 8 956.9 7 831.1 
2045 8 213.7 8 982.9 7 812.9 
2046 8 207.2 9 006.0 7 792.3 
    

 
註釋：  基期的人口估計。  Note:  Base period population estimates. 
 



表 4 （續）   在基線人口推算、較高人口推算及較低人口推算之下的居港人口  
Table 4  (Cont’d) Hong Kong Resident Population under baseline population projections, 

high population projections and low population projections 
 

千人 
Thousands 

統計時點（年中） 
Reference time point 
(mid-year) 

基線人口推算 
Baseline population projections 

較高人口推算 
High population projections 

較低人口推算 
Low population projections 

    
2047 8 197.1 9 025.2 7 768.1 
2048 8 185.0 9 042.1 7 742.2 
2049 8 170.0 9 055.8 7 713.5 
2050 8 152.3 9 066.5 7 682.2 
2051 8 131.4 9 073.7 7 647.9 
2052 8 108.6 9 078.8 7 611.8 
2053 8 083.9 9 081.6 7 574.0 
2054 8 058.1 9 083.2 7 535.1 
2055 8 031.4 9 083.5 7 495.5 
2056 8 004.0 9 082.9 7 455.3 
2057 7 976.0 9 081.4 7 414.5 
2058 7 948.0 9 079.7 7 373.9 
2059 7 919.3 9 077.0 7 332.7 
2060 7 890.7 9 074.2 7 291.6 
2061 7 862.2 9 071.3 7 250.7 
2062 7 833.1 9 067.6 7 209.3 
2063 7 804.8 9 064.3 7 168.7 
2064 7 777.6 9 062.0 7 129.4 
2065 7 750.3 9 059.4 7 090.0 
2066 7 723.2 9 056.7 7 050.8 
    

 



表 5 勞動人口及勞動人口參與率（不包括外籍家庭傭工） 
Table 5 Labour force and labour force participation rate (excluding foreign domestic helpers) 
 
 勞動人口 

Labour force 
勞動人口參與率 

Labour force participation rate 
年份 
Year (千人 Thousands) (%) 
   
2016（註釋 Note） 3 623.5 59.2 
2017 3 643.3 59.3 
2018 3 659.7 59.2 
2019 3 670.1 59.1 
2020 3 677.2 58.9 
2021 3 677.6 58.6 
2022 3 670.7 58.3 
2023 3 653.4 57.6 
2024 3 630.4 56.9 
2025 3 606.2 56.2 
2026 3 587.8 55.5 
2027 3 569.9 54.9 
2028 3 548.3 54.3 
2029 3 529.5 53.8 
2030 3 514.7 53.3 
2031 3 508.9 52.9 
2032 3 507.7 52.7 
2033 3 500.4 52.3 
2034 3 495.4 52.0 
2035 3 493.0 51.8 
2036 3 494.5 51.7 
2037 3 497.6 51.6 
2038 3 491.9 51.4 
2039 3 485.5 51.2 
2040 3 480.0 51.1 
2041 3 473.5 51.0 
2042 3 466.4 50.9 
2043 3 456.2 50.8 
2044 3 445.0 50.7 
2045 3 433.1 50.6 
2046 3 420.6 50.6 
   
       
註釋：  實際數字。  Note:  Actual figure. 



表 5 （續）   勞動人口及勞動人口參與率（不包括外籍家庭傭工） 
Table 5 (Cont’d) Labour force and labour force participation rate (excluding foreign 

domestic helpers) 
 

 勞動人口 
Labour force 

勞動人口參與率 
Labour force participation rate 

年份 
Year (千人 Thousands) (%) 
 
2047 3 407.3 50.5 
2048 3 391.1 50.4 
2049 3 373.5 50.3 
2050 3 355.3 50.2 
2051 3 336.7 50.1 
2052 3 319.5 50.1 
2053 3 301.7 50.0 
2054 3 282.9 49.9 
2055 3 263.7 49.8 
2056 3 245.1 49.7 
2057 3 228.8 49.6 
2058 3 214.3 49.6 
2059 3 200.8 49.6 
2060 3 186.7 49.5 
2061 3 172.4 49.5 
2062 3 161.3 49.4 
2063 3 153.0 49.5 
2064 3 146.0 49.5 
2065 3 137.6 49.6 
2066 3 126.2 49.6 
   
 



表  6 家庭住戶數目及平均住戶人數   
Table 6 Number of domestic households and average household size 
 
年份 家庭住戶數目 平均住戶人數 

Year Number of domestic households Average household size 
 
2016 2 509 700 2.8 
2021 2 657 000 2.8 
2026 2 768 900 2.7 
2031 2 854 500 2.7 
2036 2 920 200 2.7 
2041 2 961 400 2.7 
2046 2 972 300 2.7 
2051 2 949 500 2.7 
   
 


